
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 02/07/2018 Sheet    of
File: C:\Users\..\shocktest.SchDoc Drawn By:

DAT 2/NC 9

DAT3/CS 1

MOSI 2

GND 3

VSS+3.3/6 4

SCLK 5

GND 6

DAT0/D0MISO 7

DAT1/IRQ 8

SD CARD

SD1

SD_CARD

NCX10

TX3

RX4

3030

SCL22

SDA21

NC
X1

NCX2

MISO19

MOSI23

SCLK18

CMD5

NCX13

SER2 TXX11

SER2RXX12

NCX3

3V X5

NC X6

NC X7

NC X8

NC 32

NC 33

NC
34

NC 35

NC 25

NC 26

NC 27

PORT_INT 14

NC 12

NC 13

5V 5V

BND X9

NCX4

GNDGND

NC2

NC15
ESP1

ESP32 LOLIN HEADER

INT1INT1

INT2INT2

SDASDA

SCLSCL

CS CS

VS VS

3.3V 3.3V

5V 5V

SDDSDD GND GND

ADXL1

ADXL345

SDD ON MY MODULE WAS GROUNDED ON THE BOARD ITSELF  SO
HAD TO PHYSICALLY BREAK THE TRACK ON THE MODULE BOARD
AND TAKE PIN 12 TO VCC OR 3.3V
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